
27th IHF Women's World Championship 2025

President's Cup - Group II, 1. round

Team A

A Egypt
Team B

B P.R. of China
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Hertogenbosch Maaspoort Arena 4.12.2025 16:00 500 63

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

17 21 32 35

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

4/4
1

0:00
2

0:00
3

22:20
1

26:08
2

48:09
3

2/2

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

1 GOMAA Mai

4 HESHAM MAHMOUD Amina 1

7 ABDALLAH Rawan 2

9 ELSHEREF Shrouk 1

10 EID ABDELMALEK Ehsan 5

11 OSAMA Lojin 10 1

22 GADALLAH Touka

24 ESSAM ABOUELAZAIEM Sondos

25 SEOUDY Malak 2

33 HAGAG Amina 2

44 IBRAHIM Mariam 4

66 MAHMOUD Yara 2

89 ORABY Fatma 1

90 SAADALLA Shahd

98 SAYED Gihad

99 ABDELSALAM Nouran 3

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

1 LU Chang

3 PAN Fengying 3

7 ZHANG Siyu

8 LIANG Jing 4

9 JIANG Xintong 3

10 SHI Zihan 1

11 LIU Chan 10

12 YANG Wenqi

13 WEI Xinxin

18 WANG Jingjing

19 ZHUO Ziyi

21 ZHANG Pingping 7

23 LI Yuanmeng 1 1 2

28 LIU Xuedan 6

32 LI Ziai

53 LIU Yuting

Off A AHMED FARGHALY Mohamed

Off B YOUSSEF AYOUB Amr

Off C MOHAMED MORGAN Eman

Off D MOHAMMED BADWY Mennatallah

Off E SERAGELDEEN ABDELAZIZ Mohamed

Off B SYLLA Yerime

Off C SAPRONOV Oleg

Off D ZHAO Xin

Off E FANG Mei

Off F ZHANG Zhen

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

CONBERSE Agustin (ARG) CORREA Santiago Martin 

(ARG)

Technical officials

MAKHLOUF Samir (TUN) FRESER Anja (SLO)

IHF Official

HOLM Kay (GER)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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